Graduate Enroliment by Degree Program EW “F ARKANSAS STATE

UNIVERSITY
Fall 2014 to Fall 2024
Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5 Year 10 Year
Graduate Certificates

11.0301 GC  Data Science 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
13.0301 GC  Curriculum Director 0 0 0 2 4 4 5 11 7 0 11 6 7
13.0408 GC  Building Level Administration 0 0 0 14 10 13 16 21 33 37 44 0 44 31 44
13.0408 GC  Superintendent 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 3 1 1 1 0 6 -5 1
13.1004 GC  Gifted and Talented Creative Teacher 0 0 0 10 9 9 12 11 11 12 17 0 17 8 17
13.1004 GC Gifted and Talented Director 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 1
13.1012 GC  Dyslexia 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 11 4 4 0 11 -2

13.1015 GC  Special Education Director 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 10 16 6 17 0 17 17 17
13.1015 GC  Special Education Teacher 0 0 0 9 13 20 24 17 7 28 14 0 28 -6 14
13.1201 GC  Adult Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
15.1501 GC  General Engineering Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 p 1 0 3 1 1
42.2807 GC  Play Therapy 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
43.0302 GC  Healthcare Emergency Management 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
51.1508 GC  Clinical Mental Health Counseling 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 0 2 1 0
51.3203 GC  Nurse Educator 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
52.0203 GC  Global Supply Chain Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
52.1401 GC  Marketing 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
54.0101 GC  History 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0
Total Graduate Certificates 2 1 2 39 39 56 63 80 84 108 109 1 109 53 107
MASTER'S PROGRAMS

00.0000 MA  Heritage Studies 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 -6
01.0102 MSA  Agriculture 0 0 0 0 0 23 20 27 0 0 0 0 27 -23 0
01.0308 MSA  Agriculture 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 29 34 0 35 34 34
02.0101 MSA  Agriculture 37 40 42 43 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 -37
03.0102 MS  Environmental Sciences 10 11 8 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 -10
03.0104 MS  Environmental Sciences 0 0 0 0 0 8 7 7 5 0 8 -2 6
05.0199 MA  Heritage Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 2 1 1
09.0199 MA  Communication Studies 0 0 0 0 0 13 10 10 40 50 59 0 59 46 59
09.0401 MSMC Journalism 17 10 11 11 7 3 6 8 3 1 1 17 -3 -16
09.0701 MSMC Radio-Television 19 12 13 10 9 3 4 7 4 4 3 19 1 -15
09.0702 MS  Media Management 0 0 0 19 36 46 44 49 37 26 29 0 49 -17 29
09.0999 MS  Strategic Communication 0 0 0 0 0 33 74 73 89 80 69 0 89 36 69
11.0101 MS  Computer Science 51 78 99 70 68 64 53 94 42 13 6 6 99 -58 -45
13.0301 MSE  Curriculum & Instruction 133 140 165 111 101 88 74 72 79 69 51 51 165 -37 -82

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research 1



Graduate Enroliment by Degree Program
Fall 2014 to Fall 2024

Degree Level, CIP Code,

E'ﬂ'ﬁ'ﬁ' ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5 Year 10 Year

MASTER'S PROGRAMS-continued

13.0301 MSE  Educational Theory & Practice 241 359 309 213 165 121 89 73 69 75 47 47 359 -74 -194
13.0405 MSE  Educational Leadership 463 599 681 613 591 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 681 0 -463
13.0408 MSE  Educational Leadership 0 0 0 0 0 553 537 509 509 384 347 0 553 -206 347
13.0499 MS  Vocational - Technical Administration 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
13.1001 MSE  Special Education 249 158 39 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 249 0 -249
13.1004 MSE  Special Education 134 182 202 182 153 127 115 88 70 41 42 41 202 -85 -92
13.1099 MSE  Special Education K-12 0 131 272 314 266 190 191 139 139 86 75 0 314 -115 75
13.1101 MSE  School Counseling 21 13 2 0 0 146 253 382 439 400 409 0 439 263 388
13.1102 MS  College Student Personnel Services 25 40 58 76 101 92 73 47 0 0 0 0 101 -92 -25
13.1102 MS  Higher Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 22 59 0 59 59 59
13.1202 MSE  Middle-Level Education 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 -4
13.1204 MSE  Early Childhood Education 3 3 2 1 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 0 -3
13.1210 MSE  Early Childhood Education 0 0 0 0 0 42 40 37 48 29 24 0 48 -18 24
13.1299 MAT Teaching 27 35 34 28 40 169 192 195 163 165 209 27 209 40 182
13.1303 MSE  Business Technology 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 -9
13.1305 MSE  English 1 7 5 2 2 5 3 2 2 2 0 0 7 -5 -1
13.1311 MSE  Mathematics 1 3 5 4 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 5 0 0
13.1312 MME  Music Education 2 2 1 2 2 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 2 0 -2
13.1314 MSE  Physical Education 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -1
13.1315 MSE  Reading 10 9 112 262 285 262 248 198 168 120 72 9 285 -190 62
13.1317 MSE  Social Science 0 1 2 3 3 0 0 4 3 1 0 0 4 0 0
13.1321 MSE  Computer Science Education 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
13.1322 MSE  Biology 3 4 3 3 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 4 0 -3
13.1323 MSE  Chemistry 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -1
14.0101 MSE  Engineering 7 16 16 14 11 7 6 8 8 9 0 0 16 -7 -7
14.0801 MS  Civil Engineering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 0 7 7 7
14.1001 MS  Electrical Engineering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 5 5 5
14.1901 MS  Mechanical Engineering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 4 0 5 4 4
15.1501 MEM  Engineering Management 24 38 52 34 28 59 100 125 188 117 25 24 188 -34 1
15.1501 MS  Engineering Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 150 0 150 150 150
19.0708 MS  Early Childhood Services 0 0 0 0 0 81 60 59 77 82 77 0 82 -4 77
20.0203 MS  Early Childhood Services 23 18 24 84 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87 0 -23
23.0101 MA  English 27 18 17 24 24 18 20 18 15 10 10 10 27 -8 -17
23.1001 MA  Communication Studies 21 20 26 26 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 -21
26.0101 MA  Biological Sciences 4 5 5 8 5 5 2 4 5 0 0 0 8 -5 -4
26.0101 MS  Biology 23 28 27 30 23 23 19 25 21 21 17 17 30 -6 -6

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research



Graduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Fall 2014 to Fall 2024
Degree Level, CIP Code,

Fall Semesters

E‘ﬁy “'ﬁ' ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Degree, & Program Name 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
MASTER'S PROGRAMS-continued

26.0101 PSC Biotechnology 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 2 0 0
26.0204 MS  Molecular Biosciences 0 1 4 3 5 4 3 1 0 4
27.0101 MS  Mathematics 13 15 12 8 9 9 9 7 8 4
27.0501 MS  Statistics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 4
31.0504 MS  Sport Administration 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 185 189
31.0504 MS  Sports Administration 44 73 84 184 258 268 317 259 0 0
31.0505 MS  Exercise Science 22 17 21 24 20 14 15 11 14 6
40.0501 MS  Chemistry 6 7 8 5 3 3 0 0 0 0
42.0101 MS  Psychological Science 0 0 4 7 10 10 14 10 5 5
42.0601 MRC Rehabilitation Counseling 16 12 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
43.0104 MA  Criminal Justice 14 12 11 10 8 8 9 9 0 0
43.0104 MA  Criminology and Criminal Justice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 5
43.0302 MS  Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management 19 25 33 34 30 29 29 51 70 86
44.0401 MPA  Public Administration 169 204 239 210 207 188 173 121 116 102
44.0701 MSW  Social Work 67 73 72 75 73 60 60 49 41 108
45.0801 MA  History 31 23 20 14 12 0 0 0 0 0
45.1001 MA  Political Science 9 5 5 7 5 10 6 5 9 8
45.1101 MA  Sociology 10 8 8 9 13 6 5 3 4 2
50.0903 MM  Music - Performance 12 7 8 9 10 8 7 6 4 3
51.0203 MCD Communicative Disorders 52 52 51 53 53 57 60 57 56 58
51.0913 M.AT Athletic Training 0 0 0 0 8 10 9 10 17 22
51.1601 MSN  Nursing 104 111 118 110 109 0 0 0 0 0
51.1604 MSN  Nurse Anesthesia 86 80 72 62 61 0 0 0 0 0
51.3101 MS  Nutrition & Dietetics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
51.3801 MSN  Nursing 0 0 0 0 0 109 73 80 213 352
51.3804 MSN  Nurse Anesthesia 0 0 0 0 0 63 62 31 0 0
51.9999 MS  Health Sciences 15 13 18 9 5 0 0 0 0 0
52.0201 MBA  Business Administration 164 169 160 196 205 182 125 102 0 0
52.0213 MS  Organizational Leadership 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52.0301 MACC Accounting 26 17 20 23 16 13 0 0 0 0
52.1301 MBA  Business Administration 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 250 487
52.1301 MS  Applied Digital Technology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 52
52.1399 MAcc Accounting with Data Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 13 8 19
54.0101 MA  History 0 0 0 0 0 14 13 13 15 14
Total Master's 2477 2911 3211 3251 3242 3248 3253 3108 3334 3472

Graduate Enrollment by Degree Program
Fall 2014 to Fall 2024

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research

2014-2024 Number Change
Low High 5Year 10 Year
0 0 4 0 0
6 0 6 2 6
2 2 15 -7 -11
6 0 6 6 6
201 0 201 201 201
0 0 317 -268 -44
7 6 24 -7 -15
0 0 8 -3 -6
2 0 14 -8 2
0 0 16 0 -16
0 0 14 -8 -14
1 0 9 1 1
54 19 86 25 35
128 102 239 -60 -41
269 41 269 209 202
0 0 31 0 -31
4 4 10 -6 -5
3 2 13 -3 -7
8 3 12 0 -4
47 47 60 -10 -5
19 0 22 9 19
0 0 118 0 -104
0 0 86 0 -86
16 0 16 16 16
444 0 444 335 444
0 0 63 -63 0
0 0 18 0 -15
0 0 205 -182 -164
50 0 50 50 50
0 0 26 -13 -26
627 0 627 627 627
139 0 139 139 139
27 0 27 27 27
12 0 15 -2 12
3912 2477 3912 664 1435
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Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change
Degree, & Program Name 2018 2019 2020 2024 Low High 5Year 10 Year
SPECIALIST PROGRAMS

13.0405 EdS  Educational Leadership 414 465 604 635 646 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 646 0 -414
13.0408 EdS  Educational Leadership 0 0 0 0 0 615 654 688 740 716 633 0 740 18 633
13.1101 EdS  Psychology & Counseling 45 54 46 52 44 46 47 58 49 55 53 44 58 7 8
13.1299 SCCE Community College Education 25 22 14 11 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 -1 -25
13.1315EdS Reading 6 5 3 1 22 106 141 114 122 101 81 1 141 -25 75
51.3805 PMC Family Nurse Practitioner 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 6 15 16 0 16 16 16
51.3810 PMC Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 3
51.3821 PMC Adult Gerontology Acute Care Nurse Practitioner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 9 0 9 9 9
Total Specialist 490 546 667 699 713 768 846 866 918 887 795 490 918 27 305
DOCTORAL PROGRAMS

03.0102 PhD  Environmental Sciences 19 21 16 13 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 -19
03.0103 PhD  Environmental Sciences 0 0 0 0 0 17 21 17 16 16 20 0 21 3 20
05.0199 PhD  Heritage Studies 0 0 0 0 0 43 38 34 40 39 41 0 43 -2 41
05.9999 PhD Heritage Studies 28 36 39 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 -28
13.0401 EdD Educational Leadership 67 64 58 58 62 51 165 274 312 325 276 51 325 225 209
26.0406 PhD  Molecular Sciences 0 0 0 0 0 14 15 16 17 16 14 0 17 0 14
26.0499 PhD  Molecular Sciences 13 14 11 6 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 -13
51.2306 DOT  Occupational Therapy 0 28 57 88 88 86 86 79 71 0 0 0 88 -86 0
51.2306 OTD Occupational Therapy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 48 0 56 48 48
51.2308 DPT  Physical Therapy 94 91 84 81 86 91 89 83 83 84 86 81 94 -5 -8
51.3804 DNP  Nurse Anesthesia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 57 85 88 0 88 88 88
51.3818 DNP  Doctor of Nursing Practice 6 15 15 6 14 17 13 7 25 158 276 6 276 259 270
Total Doctoral 227 269 280 292 316 319 427 540 621 779 849 227 849 530 622
Total Graduate Undeclared 91 91 86 45 49 37 31 28 32 26 76 26 91 39 -15
Institutional Graduate Total 3287 3818 4246 4326 4359 4428 4620 4622 4989 5272 5741 3287 5741 1313 2454

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research 4



ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Graduate Enroliment by Degree Program S/ AN

African American Males

Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5 Year 10 Year

Graduate Certificates

13.0301 GC  Curriculum Director 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 2 1 1
13.0408 GC  Building Level Administration 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 3 2 2
13.1015 GC  Special Education Teacher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
15.1501 GC  General Engineering Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
43.0302 GC  Healthcare Emergency Management 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total Graduate Certificates 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 6 4 0 6 4 4
MASTER'S PROGRAMS

02.0101 MSA  Agriculture 4 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 -4
09.0199 MA  Communication Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 6 5 0 6 5 5
09.0401 MSMC Journalism 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -2
09.0701 MSMC Radio-Television 4 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 -1 -4
09.0702 MS  Media Management 0 0 0 2 3 0 2 3 2 3 2 0 3 p 2
09.0999 MS  Strategic Communication 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 3 3 0 3 0 4 -1 3
11.0101 MS  Computer Science 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1
13.0301 MSE  Curriculum & Instruction 1 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -1
13.0301 MSE  Educational Theory & Practice 0 2 2 2 2 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0
13.0405 MSE  Educational Leadership 23 24 24 34 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 -23
13.0408 MSE  Educational Leadership 0 0 0 0 0 22 26 21 22 15 14 0 26 -8 14
13.1001 MSE  Special Education 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -1
13.1004 MSE  Special Education 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 -1
13.1099 MSE  Special Education K-12 0 0 4 4 5 2 0 0 4 2 1 0 5 -1 1
13.1101 MSE  School Counseling 2 1 0 0 0 2 4 4 6 7 9 0 9 7 7
13.1102 MS  College Student Personnel Services 3 5 5 7 10 7 7 3 0 0 0 0 10 -7 -3
13.1102 MS  Higher Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 6 6 6
13.1299 MAT Teaching 3 3 2 0 1 8 6 5 2 6 4 0 8 -4 1
13.1303 MSE  Business Technology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
13.1305 MSE  English 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
13.1315 MSE  Reading 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -1
15.1501 MEM  Engineering Management 1 1 0 2 2 5 11 17 14 8 3 0 17 -2 2
15.1501 MS  Engineering Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 0 7 7 7
19.0708 MS  Early Childhood Services 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 1
20.0203 MS  Early Childhood Services 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -2
23.0101 MA  English 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0
23.1001 MA  Communication Studies 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -2

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research



Graduate Enroliment by Degree Program

African American Males
Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5 Year 10 Year
MASTER'S PROGRAMS-continued

26.0101 MA  Biological Sciences 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 -2 0
26.0101 MS  Biology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
26.0204 MS  Molecular Biosciences 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31.0504 MS  Sport Administration 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 26 42 0 42 42 42
31.0504 MS  Sports Administration 11 16 10 28 35 39 43 39 0 0 0 0 43 -39 -11
31.0505 MS  Exercise Science 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 -1 0
40.0501 MS  Chemistry 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
42.0101 MS  Psychological Science 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
42.0601 MRC Rehabilitation Counseling 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -3
43.0104 MA  Criminal Justice 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 -1 -2
43.0104 MA  Criminology and Criminal Justice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
43.0302 MS  Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management 1 1 2 2 0 1 1 3 3 4 1 0 4 0 0
44.0401 MPA  Public Administration 11 15 16 12 14 12 5 12 6 3 4 3 16 -8 -7
44.0701 MSW  Social Work 3 4 3 4 2 0 1 2 1 1 2 0 4 2 -1
45.1001 MA  Political Science 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 -1
45.1101 MA  Sociology 1 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 -1
50.0903 MM  Music - Performance 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 -3
51.0913 M.AT Athletic Training 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 2 2 2
51.1601 MSN  Nursing 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
51.1604 MSN  Nurse Anesthesia 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -3
51.3801 MSN  Nursing 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 4 3 0 4 2 3
51.3804 MSN  Nurse Anesthesia 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 -2 0
51.9999 MS  Health Sciences 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
52.0201 MBA  Business Administration 5 9 12 11 10 10 6 3 0 0 0 0 12 -10 -5
52.0213 MS  Organizational Leadership 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 4 4
52.0301 MACC Accounting 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
52.1301 MBA  Business Administration 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 29 43 0 43 43 43
52.1301 MS  Applied Digital Technology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 12 0 12 12 12
52.1399 MAcc Accounting with Data Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Total Master's 96 105 101 126 122 125 127 125 119 132 124 96 132 -1 28

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research 6



Graduate Enroliment by Degree Program
African American Males

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change
Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5 Year 10 Year
SPECIALIST PROGRAMS

13.0405 EdS  Educational Leadership 22 27 34 42 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 -22
13.0408 EdS  Educational Leadership 0 0 0 0 0 36 32 41 43 44 42 0 44 6 42
13.1101 EdS  Psychology & Counseling 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 0 2 1 2
13.1299 SCCE Community College Education 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -2
13.1315EdS Reading 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 3 1

Total Specialist 24 31 36 44 24 38 34 43 45 48 45 24 48 7 21
DOCTORAL PROGRAMS

05.0199 PhD  Heritage Studies 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 3 3 3 2 0 4 -2 2
05.9999 PhD  Heritage Studies 1 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -1
13.0401 EdD  Educational Leadership 4 4 5 3 2 2 8 22 21 28 24 2 28 22 20
51.2306 DOT  Occupational Therapy 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
51.2308 DPT Physical Therapy 3 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 4 2 2 0 1 -1
51.3804 DNP  Nurse Anesthesia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 4 3 0 4 3 3
51.3818 DNP  Doctor of Nursing Practice 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 p 10 0 10 9 10
Total Doctoral 8 10 8 6 7 8 12 29 33 39 41 6 41 33 33
Total Graduate Undeclared 0 3 1 0 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 -4 0
Total African-American Males 128 149 147 176 156 175 174 198 199 225 214 128 225 39 86

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research 7



Graduate Enroliment by Degree Program

African American Females
Degree Level, CIP Code,

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5 Year 10 Year

Graduate Certificates

13.0301 GC  Curriculum Director 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 2 1 1

13.0408 GC  Building Level Administration 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 4 5 3 7 0 7 6 7

13.0408 GC  Superintendent 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1

13.1004 GC  Gifted and Talented Creative Teacher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 1

13.1012 GC  Dyslexia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 2 2

13.1015 GC  Special Education Director 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 2 0 3 p 2

13.1015 GC  Special Education Teacher 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 0

51.1508 GC  Clinical Mental Health Counseling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

Total Graduate Certificates 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 8 9 8 12 0 12 10 12
MASTER'S PROGRAMS

02.0101 MSA  Agriculture 4 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 -4
03.0102 MS  Environmental Sciences 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -1

05.0199 MA  Heritage Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1

09.0199 MA  Communication Studies 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 5 6 6 0 6 3 6

09.0401 MSMC Journalism 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 -1 0

09.0701 MSMC Radio-Television 3 4 5 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 -1 -3

09.0702 MS  Media Management 0 0 0 3 9 8 4 9 7 5 5 0 9 -3 5

09.0999 MS  Strategic Communication 0 0 0 0 0 3 10 13 12 20 16 0 20 13 16
13.0301 MSE  Curriculum & Instruction 16 15 18 13 10 12 5 8 7 7 12 5 18 0 -4
13.0301 MSE  Educational Theory & Practice 13 22 17 11 7 5 4 4 1 4 3 1 22 -2 -10
13.0405 MSE  Educational Leadership 33 43 48 44 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 -33
13.0408 MSE  Educational Leadership 0 0 0 0 0 34 33 31 42 35 27 0 42 -7 27
13.1001 MSE  Special Education 16 14 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 -16
13.1004 MSE  Special Education 6 17 16 9 9 8 3 4 2 1 1 1 17 -7 -5
13.1099 MSE  Special Education K-12 0 15 27 17 11 7 11 6 9 8 9 0 27 2 9

13.1101 MSE  School Counseling 0 0 0 0 0 20 29 41 58 51 60 0 60 40 60
13.1102 MS  College Student Personnel Services 3 10 18 19 23 21 16 9 0 0 0 0 23 -21 -3
13.1102 MS  Higher Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 5 18 0 18 18 18
13.1202 MSE  Middle-Level Education 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

13.1204 MSE  Early Childhood Education 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

13.1210 MSE  Early Childhood Education 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 2 2 3 4 0 6 1 4

13.1299 MAT Teaching 2 4 3 1 6 34 33 42 32 22 27 1 42 -7 25
13.1303 MSE  Business Technology 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -3
13.1305 MSE  English 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research



Graduate Enroliment by Degree Program
African American Females

Degree Level,

CIP Code,

Fall Semesters

2014-2024

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Degree, & Program Name
MASTER'S PROGRAMS-continued

13.1315 MSE
15.1501 MEM
15.1501 MS
19.0708 MS
20.0203 MS
23.0101 MA
23.1001 MA
26.0101 MA
26.0101 MS
27.0101 MS
27.0501 MS
31.0504 MS
31.0504 MS
31.0505 MS
42.0101 MS
42.0601 MRC
43.0104 MA
43.0302 MS
44.0401 MPA
44.0701 MSW
45.0801 MA
45.1001 MA
45.1101 MA
50.0903 MM
51.0203 MCD
51.0913 M.AT
51.1601 MSN
51.1604 MSN
51.3101 MS
51.3801 MSN
51.3804 MSN
51.9999 MS
52.0201 MBA
52.0213 MS

Reading
Engineering Management
Engineering Management
Early Childhood Services
Early Childhood Services
English
Communication Studies
Biological Sciences
Biology
Mathematics
Statistics
Sport Administration
Sports Administration
Exercise Science
Psychological Science
Rehabilitation Counseling
Criminal Justice
Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management
Public Administration
Social Work
History
Political Science
Sociology
Music - Performance
Communicative Disorders
Athletic Training
Nursing
Nurse Anesthesia
Nutrition & Dietetics
Nursing
Nurse Anesthesia
Health Sciences
Business Administration
Organizational Leadership

52.0301 MACC Accounting

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research
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Graduate Enroliment by Degree Program

African American Females
Degree Level, CIP Code,

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5 Year 10 Year
MASTER'S PROGRAMS-continued

52.1301 MBA  Business Administration 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 58 94 0 94 94 94
52.1301 MS  Applied Digital Technology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 11 0 11 11 11
52.1399 MAcc Accounting with Data Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
54.0101 MA  History 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total Master's 228 280 309 326 298 295 284 277 322 402 542 228 542 247 314
SPECIALIST PROGRAMS

13.0405 EdS  Educational Leadership 78 50 91 87 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 0 -78
13.0408 EdS  Educational Leadership 0 0 0 0 0 83 113 133 127 138 134 0 138 51 134
13.1101 EdS  Psychology & Counseling 4 2 6 6 5 3 3 7 6 7 4 2 7 1 0
13.1299 SCCE  Community College Education 6 7 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 -6
13.1315EdS Reading 1 1 0 0 6 16 24 26 19 24 16 0 26 0 15
51.3805 PMC Family Nurse Practitioner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 4 0 4 4 4
51.3810 PMC Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
51.3821 PMC Adult Gerontology Acute Care Nurse Practitioner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
Total Specialist 89 60 103 98 106 102 140 166 153 171 160 60 171 58 71
DOCTORAL PROGRAMS

03.0102 PhD  Environmental Sciences 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
03.0103 PhD  Environmental Sciences 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
05.0199 PhD  Heritage Studies 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 3 3 6 6 0 6 3 6
05.9999 PhD  Heritage Studies 1 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -1
13.0401 EdD  Educational Leadership 9 8 6 6 10 9 42 68 80 68 62 6 80 53 53
26.0406 PhD  Molecular Sciences 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
51.2306 DOT  Occupational Therapy 0 0 1 1 2 2 3 4 5 0 0 0 5 -2 0
51.2306 OTD Occupational Therapy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 5 5 5
51.2308 DPT  Physical Therapy 3 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 2 2 5 -2 -1
51.3804 DNP  Nurse Anesthesia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 3
51.3818 DNP  Doctor of Nursing Practice 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 2 7 53 71 0 71 68 71
Total Doctoral 14 17 14 12 20 21 54 81 101 137 150 12 150 129 136
Total Graduate Undeclared 8 8 7 5 3 3 3 1 4 5 9 1 9 6 1
Total African-American Females 339 365 433 442 429 423 482 533 589 723 873 339 873 450 534

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research 10



Graduate Enroliment by Degree Program

White Males
Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5 Year 10 Year
Graduate Certificates

13.0301 GC  Curriculum Director 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
13.0408 GC  Building Level Administration 0 0 0 4 2 2 5 9 9 9 5 0 9 3 5
13.0408 GC  Superintendent 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 3 -3 0
13.1004 GC  Gifted and Talented Creative Teacher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 -1 0
13.1012 GC  Dyslexia 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 1
13.1015 GC  Special Education Director 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 3 1 1
13.1015 GC  Special Education Teacher 0 0 0 1 5 6 8 3 1 4 1 0 8 -5 1
15.1501 GC  General Engineering Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
43.0302 GC  Healthcare Emergency Management 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
51.1508 GC  Clinical Mental Health Counseling 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
54.0101 GC  History 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0
Total Graduate Certificates 1 1 0 5 7 13 14 15 16 18 8 0 18 -5 7
MASTER'S PROGRAMS

00.0000 MA  Heritage Studies 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -3
01.0102 MSA  Agriculture 0 0 0 0 0 11 9 5 0 0 0 0 11 -11 0
01.0308 MSA  Agriculture 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 4 8 0 8 8 8
02.0101 MSA  Agriculture 16 18 16 14 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 -16
03.0102 MS  Environmental Sciences 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -2
03.0104 MS  Environmental Sciences 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 4 3 3 1 0 4 -2 1
09.0199 MA  Communication Studies 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 7 8 17 0 17 14 17
09.0401 MSMC Journalism 3 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 4 2 0 0 4 -1 -3
09.0701 MSMC Radio-Television 3 1 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 3 1 -2
09.0702 MS  Media Management 0 0 0 2 8 12 6 3 7 4 5 0 12 -7 5
09.0999 MS  Strategic Communication 0 0 0 0 0 7 23 18 17 14 7 0 23 0 7
11.0101 MS  Computer Science 4 2 3 5 8 7 5 5 5 2 1 1 8 -6 -3
13.0301 MSE  Curriculum & Instruction 12 8 8 8 4 7 3 3 4 6 3 3 12 -4 -9
13.0301 MSE  Educational Theory & Practice 38 60 41 40 26 22 10 12 20 18 9 9 60 -13 -29
13.0405 MSE  Educational Leadership 195 257 264 238 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 264 0 -195
13.0408 MSE  Educational Leadership 0 0 0 0 0 210 208 180 185 125 113 0 210 -97 113
13.1001 MSE  Special Education 14 11 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 -14
13.1004 MSE  Special Education 11 13 17 15 12 11 9 6 5 5 3 3 17 -8 -8
13.1099 MSE  Special Education K-12 0 12 25 30 34 17 14 13 11 7 8 0 34 -9 8
13.1101 MSE  School Counseling 3 3 1 0 0 5 13 26 30 21 20 0 30 15 17
13.1102 MS  College Student Personnel Services 5 5 8 14 16 14 6 1 0 0 0 0 16 -14 -5

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research 11



Graduate Enroliment by Degree Program
White Males

Degree Level,

CIP Code,

Fall Semesters

2014-2024

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Degree, & Program Name
MASTER'S PROGRAMS-continued

13.1102 MS
13.1204 MSE
13.1210 MSE
13.1299 MAT
13.1303 MSE
13.1305 MSE
13.1311 MSE
13.1312 MME
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13.1322 MSE
13.1323 MSE
14.0101 MSE
14.1901 MS
15.1501 MEM
15.1501 MS
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20.0203 MS
23.0101 MA
23.1001 MA
26.0101 MA
26.0101 MS
26.0101 PSC
26.0204 MS
27.0101 MS
27.0501 MS
31.0504 MS
31.0504 MS
31.0505 MS
40.0501 MS
42.0101 MS
42.0601 MRC

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research
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Graduate Enroliment by Degree Program

White Males
Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 Low High 5 Year 10 Year
MASTER'S PROGRAMS-continued

43.0104 MA  Criminal Justice 5 3 4 4 5 3 3 2 0 0 0 5 -3 -5
43.0104 MA  Criminology and Criminal Justice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 3 0 0
43.0302 MS  Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management 6 9 12 15 13 13 8 17 25 29 16 6 29 3 10
44.0401 MPA  Public Administration 46 62 84 59 55 60 58 32 29 23 31 23 84 -29 -15
44.0701 MSW  Social Work 10 9 5 10 12 9 8 4 4 12 19 4 19 10 9
45.0801 MA  History 19 15 15 11 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 -19
45.1001 MA  Political Science 3 1 2 6 3 6 3 2 2 3 1 1 6 -5 -2
45.1101 MA  Sociology 2 1 2 1 2 1 0 0 3 2 1 0 3 0 -1
50.0903 MM  Music - Performance 7 2 4 5 3 3 4 3 3 2 3 2 7 0 -4
51.0203 MCD Communicative Disorders 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 3 2 1 3 1 0
51.0913 M.AT Athletic Training 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 2 3 7 7 0 7 5 7
51.1601 MSN  Nursing 10 14 16 15 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 -10
51.1604 MSN  Nurse Anesthesia 47 39 37 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 -47
51.3101 MS  Nutrition & Dietetics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 5 5
51.3801 MSN  Nursing 0 0 0 0 0 13 5 7 17 37 41 0 41 28 41
51.3804 MSN  Nurse Anesthesia 0 0 0 0 0 23 23 12 0 0 0 0 23 -23 0
51.9999 MS  Health Sciences 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -2
52.0201 MBA  Business Administration 46 51 43 60 79 76 57 44 0 0 0 0 79 -76 -46
52.0213 MS  Organizational Leadership 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11 11 11
52.0301 MACC Accounting 3 2 6 4 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 -4 -3
52.1301 MBA  Business Administration 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 133 137 0 137 137 137
52.1301 MS  Applied Digital Technology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 30 0 30 30 30
52.1399 MAcc Accounting with Data Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 1 4 4 0 5 4 4
54.0101 MA  History 0 0 0 0 0 8 7 6 6 6 0 8 -2 6
Total Master's 602 694 727 746 762 763 747 647 656 645 675 602 763 -88 73

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research 13



Graduate Enroliment by Degree Program

White Males
Degree Level, CIP Code,

Degree, & Program Name
SPECIALIST PROGRAMS

2015

2016

2017

2018

Fall Semesters
2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

2014-2024

Low

High

5 Year

Number Change
10 Year

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

13.0405 EdS  Educational Leadership 94 107 152 159 171 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 171 0 -94
13.0408 EdS  Educational Leadership 0 0 0 0 0 175 136 119 152 134 127 0 175 -48 127
13.1101 EdS  Psychology & Counseling 12 11 6 10 8 9 6 8 7 6 8 6 12 -1 -4
13.1299 SCCE  Community College Education 7 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 -7
13.1315EdS Reading 0 1 1 0 2 8 8 3 3 4 3 0 8 -5 3
51.3805 PMC Family Nurse Practitioner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
51.3821 PMC Adult Gerontology Acute Care Nurse Practitioner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 3
Total Specialist 113 124 161 170 181 192 150 130 162 145 142 113 192 -50 29
DOCTORAL PROGRAMS

03.0102 PhD  Environmental Sciences 7 6 7 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 -7
03.0103 PhD  Environmental Sciences 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 5 5 5 5 0 5 1 5
05.0199 PhD  Heritage Studies 0 0 0 0 0 9 8 3 6 6 8 0 9 -1 8
05.9999 PhD  Heritage Studies 9 11 11 12 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 -9
13.0401 EdD  Educational Leadership 15 13 14 12 12 11 34 51 53 61 48 11 61 37 33
26.0406 PhD  Molecular Sciences 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 3 3 2 0 3 1 2
26.0499 PhD  Molecular Sciences 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -2
51.2306 DOT  Occupational Therapy 0 7 14 19 11 7 5 4 3 0 0 0 19 -7 0
51.2306 OTD Occupational Therapy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 2 2
51.2308 DPT Physical Therapy 34 34 35 34 38 39 34 33 27 31 33 27 39 -6 -1
51.3804 DNP  Nurse Anesthesia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 23 31 31 0 31 31 31
51.3818 DNP  Doctor of Nursing Practice 1 1 1 1 3 3 2 1 2 10 14 1 14 11 13
Total Doctoral 68 74 82 81 77 74 91 111 122 149 143 68 149 69 75
Total Graduate Undeclared 15 24 20 11 15 9 9 4 2 5 5 2 24 -4 -10
Total White Males 799 917 990 1013 1042 1051 1011 907 958 962 973 799 1051 -78 174

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research 14



Graduate Enroliment by Degree Program

White Females
Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5 Year 10 Year
Graduate Certificates

13.0301 GC  Curriculum Director 0 0 0 2 4 1 4 3 2 7 4 0 7 3 4
13.0408 GC  Building Level Administration 0 0 0 8 8 9 10 6 13 20 26 0 26 17 26
13.0408 GC  Superintendent 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 -3

13.1004 GC  Gifted and Talented Creative Teacher 0 0 0 9 8 8 10 9 8 10 15 0 2 1 1
13.1004 GC Gifted and Talented Director 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 10 -3

13.1012 GC  Dyslexia 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 10 4 3 2 0 10 -3 2
13.1015 GC  Special Education Director 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 9 9 3 14 0 14 14 14
13.1015 GC  Special Education Teacher 0 0 0 7 6 12 16 12 5 20 13 0 20 1 13
13.1201 GC  Adult Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
15.1501 GC  General Engineering Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
42.2807 GC  Play Therapy 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
51.1508 GC  Clinical Mental Health Counseling 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 0
51.3203 GC  Nurse Educator 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
52.0203 GC  Global Supply Chain Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
52.1401 GC  Marketing 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
54.0101 GC  History 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total Graduate Certificates 1 0 1 29 28 38 46 52 46 67 78 0 78 40 77
MASTER'S PROGRAMS

00.0000 MA  Heritage Studies 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -2
01.0102 MSA  Agriculture 0 0 0 0 0 7 6 5 0 0 0 0 7 -7 0
01.0308 MSA  Agriculture 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 6 0 6 6 6
02.0101 MSA  Agriculture 8 7 12 14 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 -8
03.0102 MS  Environmental Sciences 4 4 2 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 -4
03.0104 MS  Environmental Sciences 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 2 4 0 4 1 4
09.0199 MA  Communication Studies 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 3 17 20 21 0 21 17 21
09.0401 MSMC Journalism 1 0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 -1
09.0701 MSMC Radio-Television 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 0 0 3 0 -3
09.0702 MS  Media Management 0 0 0 9 11 17 22 22 14 9 8 0 22 -9 8
09.0999 MS  Strategic Communication 0 0 0 0 0 19 26 26 41 30 28 0 41 9 28
11.0101 MS  Computer Science 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 -1 -1
13.0301 MSE  Curriculum & Instruction 96 107 119 77 74 61 61 55 60 51 34 34 119 -27 -62
13.0301 MSE  Educational Theory & Practice 173 254 224 141 116 79 66 50 44 42 28 28 254 -51 -145
13.0405 MSE  Educational Leadership 186 245 299 250 259 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 299 0 -186
13.0408 MSE  Educational Leadership 0 0 0 0 0 252 242 224 215 183 165 0 252 -87 165

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research 15



Graduate Enroliment by Degree Program
White Females

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Degree Level,

CIP Code,

Fall Semesters

2014-2024

Number Change

Degree, & Program Name
MASTER'S PROGRAMS-continued

2014

2015 2016 2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

Low

High

5 Year

10 Year

13.0499 MS  Vocational - Technical Administration 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
13.1001 MSE  Special Education 197 117 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 0 -197
13.1004 MSE  Special Education 100 141 160 142 116 96 94 71 60 35 35 35 160 -61 -65
13.1099 MSE  Special Education K-12 0 96 202 242 197 152 155 114 106 67 53 0 242 -99 53
13.1101 MSE  School Counseling 16 9 1 0 0 111 189 270 298 280 278 0 298 167 262
13.1102 MS  College Student Personnel Services 12 18 24 29 44 40 25 25 0 0 0 0 44 -40 -12
13.1102 MS  Higher Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 8 20 0 20 20 20
13.1202 MSE  Middle-Level Education 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 -4
13.1204 MSE  Early Childhood Education 3 3 2 1 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 -3
13.1210 MSE  Early Childhood Education 0 0 0 0 0 33 30 31 35 22 18 0 35 -15 18
13.1299 MAT Teaching 18 21 23 20 24 99 117 115 102 110 139 18 139 40 121
13.1303 MSE  Business Technology 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 -4
13.1305 MSE  English 1 4 3 2 2 4 2 1 2 2 0 0 4 -4 -1
13.1311 MSE  Mathematics 1 3 5 4 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 5 1 0
13.1312 MME  Music Education 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 -1
13.1314 MSE  Physical Education 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
13.1315 MSE  Reading 6 8 102 212 235 212 201 160 151 105 57 6 235 -155 51
13.1317 MSE  Social Science 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 3 0 0
13.1322 MSE  Biology 2 4 2 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 4 0 -2
13.1323 MSE  Chemistry 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
15.1501 MEM  Engineering Management 0 0 0 3 5 7 11 5 8 18 1 0 18 -6 1
15.1501 MS  Engineering Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 12 0 12 12 12
19.0708 MS  Early Childhood Services 0 0 0 0 0 29 22 32 35 33 30 0 35 1 30
20.0203 MS  Early Childhood Services 1 0 8 29 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 -1
23.0101 MA  English 11 8 12 14 11 6 11 12 11 4 2 2 14 -4 -9
23.1001 MA  Communication Studies 3 3 5 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 -3
26.0101 MA  Biological Sciences 2 2 2 5 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 0 -2
26.0101 MS  Biology 5 5 10 12 8 12 10 12 8 10 7 5 12 -5 2
26.0204 MS  Molecular Biosciences 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
27.0101 MS  Mathematics 3 2 2 2 2 1 2 3 2 0 1 0 3 0 -2
27.0501 MS  Statistics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 2 2
31.0504 MS  Sport Administration 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 44 30 0 44 30 30
31.0504 MS  Sports Administration 7 12 8 27 41 50 59 47 0 0 0 0 59 -50 -7
31.0505 MS  Exercise Science 3 3 3 7 7 5 7 1 2 0 3 0 7 -2 0

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research
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Graduate Enroliment by Degree Program

White Females
Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 Low High 5 Year 10 Year
MASTER'S PROGRAMS-continued

40.0501 MS  Chemistry 3 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -3
42.0101 MS  Psychological Science 0 0 1 2 3 3 4 3 2 3 2 0 4 -1 2
42.0601 MRC Rehabilitation Counseling 6 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 -6
43.0104 MA  Criminal Justice 4 5 5 2 2 3 4 5 0 0 0 0 5 -3 -4
43.0104 MA  Criminology and Criminal Justice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 2 1 1
43.0302 MS  Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management 11 10 15 10 7 9 11 18 26 33 18 7 33 9 7
44.0401 MPA  Public Administration 38 45 50 51 56 66 65 41 36 36 44 36 66 -22 6
44.0701 MSW  Social Work 28 39 46 41 46 37 32 25 23 59 151 23 151 114 123
45.0801 MA  History 8 5 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 -8
45.1001 MA  Political Science 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 2 0 2 2 0
45.1101 MA  Sociology 0 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 3 -2 0
50.0903 MM  Music - Performance 1 1 2 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 3 2 1
51.0203 MCD Communicative Disorders 49 49 49 49 48 54 56 53 52 53 43 43 56 -11 -6
51.0913 M.AT Athletic Training 0 0 0 0 2 4 5 3 7 6 3 0 7 -1 3
51.1601 MSN  Nursing 78 78 81 76 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81 0 -78
51.1604 MSN  Nurse Anesthesia 22 22 20 17 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 -22
51.3101 MS  Nutrition & Dietetics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 7 7 7
51.3801 MSN  Nursing 0 0 0 0 0 84 55 62 152 225 294 0 294 210 294
51.3804 MSN  Nurse Anesthesia 0 0 0 0 0 19 20 11 0 0 0 0 20 -19 0
51.9999 MS  Health Sciences 10 9 12 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 -10
52.0201 MBA  Business Administration 38 37 26 44 48 44 29 27 0 0 0 0 48 -44 -38
52.0213 MS  Organizational Leadership 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 15 15 15
52.0301 MACC Accounting 4 4 3 3 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 -3 -4
52.1301 MBA  Business Administration 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87 139 173 0 173 173 173
52.1301 MS  Applied Digital Technology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 10 0 10 10 10
52.1399 MAcc Accounting with Data Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 8 3 7 6 0 12 6 6
54.0101 MA  History 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 6 7 8 6 0 8 1 6
Total Master's 1177 1396 1585 1572 1583 1633 1671 1563 1668 1664 1761 1177 1761 128 584

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research 17



Graduate Enroliment by Degree Program
White Females

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change
Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2018 2019 2020 High 5 Year 10 Year
SPECIALIST PROGRAMS

13.0405 EdS  Educational Leadership 196 252 284 297 321 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 321 0 -196
13.0408 EdS  Educational Leadership 0 0 0 0 0 289 344 356 375 345 296 0 375 7 296
13.1101 EdS  Psychology & Counseling 27 35 27 29 25 29 33 39 33 36 35 25 39 6 8
13.1299 SCCE  Community College Education 9 6 5 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 -1 -9
13.1315EdS Reading 5 2 1 1 14 76 101 79 91 65 54 1 101 -22 49
51.3805 PMC Family Nurse Practitioner 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 5 12 11 0 12 11 11
51.3810 PMC Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 2
51.3821 PMC Adult Gerontology Acute Care Nurse Practitioner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 3 0 4 3 3
Total Specialist 237 295 317 331 361 395 482 480 505 458 401 237 505 6 164
DOCTORAL PROGRAMS

03.0102 PhD  Environmental Sciences 5 8 5 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 -5
03.0103 PhD  Environmental Sciences 0 0 0 0 0 6 5 3 5 3 7 0 7 1 7
05.0199 PhD  Heritage Studies 0 0 0 0 0 17 13 14 14 12 13 0 17 -4 13
05.9999 PhD  Heritage Studies 13 14 15 17 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 -13
13.0401 EdD  Educational Leadership 32 33 29 34 35 27 72 116 134 134 111 27 134 84 79
26.0406 PhD  Molecular Sciences 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 4 4 5 2 0 5 -1 2
26.0499 PhD  Molecular Sciences 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -1
51.2306 DOT  Occupational Therapy 0 19 40 64 72 72 73 66 59 0 0 0 73 -72 0
51.2306 OTD Occupational Therapy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 38 0 45 38 38
51.2308 DPT Physical Therapy 40 35 33 34 39 41 40 38 44 43 41 33 44 0 1
51.3804 DNP  Nurse Anesthesia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 20 34 35 0 35 35 35
51.3818 DNP  Doctor of Nursing Practice 5 13 13 5 7 9 9 4 9 63 123 4 123 114 118
Total Doctoral 96 124 137 160 177 175 216 256 289 339 370 96 370 195 274
Total Graduate Undeclared 59 53 50 21 22 16 12 19 25 12 48 12 59 32 -11
Total White Females 1570 1868 2090 2113 2171 2257 2427 2370 2533 2540 2658 1570 2658 401 1088

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research 18



Graduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Other Ethnicity Males
Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5 Year 10 Year
Graduate Certificates

11.0301 GC  Data Science 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
13.0408 GC  Building Level Administration 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 2 0 2 1 2
13.0408 GC  Superintendent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
13.1004 GC  Gifted and Talented Creative Teacher 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0
13.1015 GC  Special Education Teacher 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
15.1501 GC  General Engineering Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Total Graduate Certificates 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 2 3 5 2 0 5 -1 2
MASTER'S PROGRAMS

00.0000 MA  Heritage Studies 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
01.0102 MSA  Agriculture 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 9 0 0 0 9 -2 0
01.0308 MSA  Agriculture 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 10 8 0 15 8 8
02.0101 MSA  Agriculture 5 5 4 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 -5
03.0102 MS  Environmental Sciences 2 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -2
03.0104 MS  Environmental Sciences 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
05.0199 MA  Heritage Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
09.0199 MA  Communication Studies 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 3 5 3 0 5 1 3
09.0401 MSMC Journalism 8 6 4 5 4 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 8 -2 -8
09.0701 MSMC Radio-Television 2 2 4 7 4 1 0 2 2 3 2 0 7 1 0
09.0702 MS  Media Management 0 0 0 1 2 6 3 4 0 1 2 0 6 -4 2
09.0999 MS  Strategic Communication 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 2 7 3 0 7 3 3
11.0101 MS  Computer Science 32 54 70 46 40 32 35 59 27 3 2 2 70 -30 -30
13.0301 MSE  Curriculum & Instruction 3 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 -1 -3
13.0301 MSE  Educational Theory & Practice 3 4 2 3 3 5 3 3 1 1 5 -4 -2
13.0405 MSE  Educational Leadership 7 15 25 25 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 -7
13.0408 MSE  Educational Leadership 0 0 0 0 0 18 17 16 18 19 12 0 19 -6 12
13.1001 MSE  Special Education 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -1
13.1004 MSE  Special Education 2 4 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 4 0 -1
13.1099 MSE  Special Education K-12 0 0 2 7 3 2 1 1 3 0 0 0 7 -2 0
13.1101 MSE  School Counseling 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 8 9 8 9 0 9 7 9
13.1102 MS  College Student Personnel Services 1 1 0 0 2 0 5 4 0 0 0 0 5 0 -1
13.1102 MS  Higher Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 2 2 2
13.1204 MSE  Early Childhood Education 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
13.1210 MSE  Early Childhood Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
13.1299 MAT Teaching 0 1 0 0 1 2 2 1 4 3 2 0 4 0 2

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research 19



Graduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Other Ethnicity Males
Degree Level, CIP Code,

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5 Year 10 Year

MASTER'S PROGRAMS-continued

13.1314 MSE  Physical Education 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
13.1315 MSE  Reading 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0
13.1322 MSE  Biology 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
14.0101 MSE  Engineering 6 14 14 10 8 3 3 7 8 9 0 0 14 -3 -6
14.0801 MS  Civil Engineering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 4 4 4
14.1001 MS  Electrical Engineering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 5 5 5
14.1901 MS  Mechanical Engineering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 3 3
15.1501 MEM  Engineering Management 16 27 39 13 9 13 23 40 75 42 8 8 75 -5 -8
15.1501 MS  Engineering Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 56 0 56 56 56
20.0203 MS  Early Childhood Services 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
23.0101 MA  English 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1
23.1001 MA  Communication Studies 1 3 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 -1
26.0101 MS  Biology 0 2 2 3 2 0 2 3 4 2 1 0 4 1 1
26.0101 PSC Biotechnology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
26.0204 MS  Molecular Biosciences 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 2 1 2
27.0101 MS  Mathematics 2 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 4 0 -2
27.0501 MS  Statistics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 2 0 3 2 2
31.0504 MS  Sport Administration 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 24 24 0 24 24 24
31.0504 MS  Sports Administration 1 3 7 13 24 24 31 17 0 0 0 0 31 -24 -1
31.0505 MS  Exercise Science 3 4 1 1 2 1 2 5 5 1 2 1 5 1 -1
40.0501 MS  Chemistry 2 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 -2
42.0601 MRC Rehabilitation Counseling 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
43.0104 MA  Criminal Justice 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
43.0104 MA  Criminology and Criminal Justice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
43.0302 MS  Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management 1 1 3 3 2 1 4 7 4 7 4 1 7 3 3
44.0401 MPA  Public Administration 20 25 22 24 25 14 13 7 15 19 17 7 25 3 -3
44.0701 MSW  Social Work 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
45.1001 MA  Political Science 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 3 1 0 3 -1 -2
45.1101 MA  Sociology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0
50.0903 MM  Music - Performance 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 2
51.0913 M.AT Athletic Training 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 0
51.1601 MSN  Nursing 1 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -1
51.1604 MSN  Nurse Anesthesia 6 9 7 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 -6
51.3101 MS  Nutrition & Dietetics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research

20



Graduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Other Ethnicity Males
Degree Level, CIP Code,

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5 Year 10 Year

MASTER'S PROGRAMS-continued

51.3801 MSN  Nursing 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 5 7 0 7 6 7

51.3804 MSN  Nurse Anesthesia 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 3 0 0 0 0 8 -8 0

52.0201 MBA  Business Administration 39 32 35 38 31 22 15 10 0 0 0 0 39 -22 -39
52.0213 MS  Organizational Leadership 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 2

52.0301 MACC Accounting 8 5 6 9 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 -3 -8

52.1301 MBA  Business Administration 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 62 84 0 84 84 84
52.1301 MS  Applied Digital Technology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 18 46 0 46 46 46
52.1399 MAcc Accounting with Data Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 8 0 8 8 8

54.0101 MA  History 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Total Master's 180 233 268 232 209 176 188 223 268 313 329 176 329 153 149
SPECIALIST PROGRAMS

13.0405 EdS  Educational Leadership 7 10 14 16 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 -7

13.0408 EdS  Educational Leadership 0 0 0 0 0 9 11 5 9 16 11 0 16 2 11
13.1101 EdS  Psychology & Counseling 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 2 2 0 2 0 1

13.1315EdS Reading 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 2 0 2 0 2

51.3821 PMC Adult Gerontology Acute Care Nurse Practitioner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1

Total Specialist 8 11 15 17 10 13 13 5 10 20 16 5 20 3 8

DOCTORAL PROGRAMS

03.0102 PhD  Environmental Sciences 3 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -3

03.0103 PhD  Environmental Sciences 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 4 1 3 5 0 7 2 5

05.0199 PhD  Heritage Studies 0 0 0 0 0 6 5 4 5 7 8 0 8 2 8

05.9999 PhD  Heritage Studies 1 3 4 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 -1

13.0401 EdD  Educational Leadership 3 2 1 0 0 0 4 8 10 12 8 0 12 8 5

26.0406 PhD  Molecular Sciences 0 0 0 0 0 7 5 6 5 5 9 0 9 2 9

26.0499 PhD  Molecular Sciences 4 4 4 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 -4

51.2306 DOT  Occupational Therapy 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0

51.2306 OTD  Occupational Therapy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1

51.2308 DPT Physical Therapy 9 9 7 4 2 4 6 4 1 1 4 1 9 0 -5

51.3804 DNP  Nurse Anesthesia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 7 5 0 7 5 5

51.3818 DNP  Doctor of Nursing Practice 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 7 0 7 7 7

Total Doctoral 20 22 19 14 14 21 27 30 28 41 47 14 47 26 27
Total Graduate Undeclared 4 2 1 4 4 3 3 1 0 2 3 0 4 0 -1

Total Other Ethnicity Males 212 268 303 267 238 216 232 261 309 381 397 212 397 181 185

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research
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Graduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Other Ethnicity Females
Degree Level, CIP Code,

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5 Year 10 Year

Graduate Certificates

13.0408 GC  Building Level Administration 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 4 0 2 0 4 2 2

13.1004 GC  Gifted and Talented Creative Teacher 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 2

13.1012 GC  Dyslexia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1

13.1015 GC  Special Education Director 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0

13.1015 GC  Special Education Teacher 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0

42.2807 GC  Play Therapy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

Total Graduate Certificates 0 0 0 4 1 0 1 2 8 4 5 0 8 5 5

MASTER'S PROGRAMS

01.0102 MSA  Agriculture 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 8 0 0 0 0 8 -3 0

01.0308 MSA  Agriculture 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 12 0 12 12 12
02.0101 MSA  Agriculture 0 3 7 7 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0

03.0102 MS  Environmental Sciences 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1

03.0104 MS  Environmental Sciences 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 -1 1

09.0199 MA  Communication Studies 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 5 7 0 7 6 7

09.0401 MSMC Journalism 3 4 3 3 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 4 1 -2

09.0701 MSMC Radio-Television 4 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 1 -3

09.0702 MS  Media Management 0 0 0 p 3 3 7 8 7 4 7 0 8 4 7

09.0999 MS  Strategic Communication 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 8 14 9 12 0 14 12 12
11.0101 MS  Computer Science 14 21 24 18 20 23 12 30 8 7 2 2 30 -21 -12
13.0301 MSE  Curriculum & Instruction 5 9 16 11 11 7 4 6 7 4 2 2 16 -5 -3

13.0301 MSE  Educational Theory & Practice 14 17 23 16 11 10 5 3 1 6 6 1 23 -4 -8
13.0405 MSE  Educational Leadership 19 15 21 22 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 -19
13.0408 MSE  Educational Leadership 0 0 0 0 0 17 11 37 27 7 16 0 37 -1 16
13.1001 MSE  Special Education 20 12 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 -20
13.1004 MSE  Special Education 14 7 7 13 16 11 6 5 2 0 2 0 16 -9 -12
13.1099 MSE  Special Education K-12 0 8 12 14 16 10 10 5 6 2 4 0 16 -6 4

13.1101 MSE  School Counseling 0 0 0 0 0 6 14 33 38 33 33 0 38 27 33
13.1102 MS  College Student Personnel Services 1 1 3 7 6 10 14 5 0 0 0 0 14 -10 -1

13.1102 MS  Higher Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 4 0 6 4 4

13.1204 MSE  Early Childhood Education 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0

13.1210 MSE  Early Childhood Education 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 4 10 4 2 0 10 -2 2

13.1299 MAT Teaching 3 2 0 3 2 10 12 9 8 9 15 0 15 5 12
13.1311 MSE  Mathematics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

13.1312 MME  Music Education 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research



Graduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Other Ethnicity Females
Degree Level, CIP Code,

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5 Year 10 Year

MASTER'S PROGRAMS-continued

13.1315 MSE  Reading 0 0 2 14 21 18 20 13 10 5 4 0 21 -14 4
13.1323 MSE  Chemistry 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
14.0101 MSE  Engineering 1 1 2 3 1 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 -3 -1
14.0801 MS  Civil Engineering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 3 3 3
15.1501 MEM  Engineering Management 5 10 5 4 1 3 12 15 37 23 4 1 37 1 -1
15.1501 MS  Engineering Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 20 0 20 20 20
19.0708 MS  Early Childhood Services 0 0 0 0 0 14 8 6 10 7 8 0 14 -6 8
20.0203 MS  Early Childhood Services 3 2 2 4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 -3
23.0101 MA  English 0 0 0 2 2 2 3 3 2 2 2 0 3 0 2
23.1001 MA  Communication Studies 5 3 4 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 -5
26.0101 MA  Biological Sciences 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0
26.0101 MS  Biology 1 3 5 3 3 1 3 4 3 3 5 1 5 4 4
26.0101 PSC Biotechnology 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
26.0204 MS  Molecular Biosciences 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 0 2 3 0 3 1 3
27.0101 MS  Mathematics 2 3 4 3 3 5 3 1 1 0 1 0 5 -4 -1
27.0501 MS  Statistics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 2 2
31.0504 MS  Sport Administration 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 15 15 0 15 15 15
31.0504 MS  Sports Administration 2 2 4 9 11 14 14 11 0 0 0 0 14 -14 -2
31.0505 MS  Exercise Science 2 0 2 5 4 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 5 -1 -2
40.0501 MS  Chemistry 1 3 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 -1
42.0101 MS  Psychological Science 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 -1 0
43.0104 MA  Criminal Justice 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 -1 0
43.0104 MA  Criminology and Criminal Justice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
43.0302 MS  Disaster Preparedness & Emergency Management 0 2 0 2 3 2 2 3 8 5 8 0 8 6 8
44.0401 MPA  Public Administration 16 19 24 20 23 21 15 21 20 14 22 14 24 1 6
44.0701 MSW  Social Work 6 6 3 3 6 6 3 5 4 8 30 3 30 24 24
45.0801 MA  History 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
45.1001 MA  Political Science 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 -2 0
45.1101 MA  Sociology 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 1
50.0903 MM  Music - Performance 1 1 0 0 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 -1 0
51.0203 MCD Communicative Disorders 1 0 0 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 0 2 0 1
51.0913 M.AT Athletic Training 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 2 0 1
51.1601 MSN  Nursing 4 3 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 -4
51.1604 MSN  Nurse Anesthesia 2 3 3 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 -2

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research
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Graduate Enroliment by Degree Program

Other Ethnicity Females
Degree Level, CIP Code, Fall Semesters 2014-2024 Number Change

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

Degree, & Program Name 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Low High 5 Year 10 Year
MASTER'S PROGRAMS-continued

51.3101 MS  Nutrition & Dietetics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 2 2

51.3801 MSN  Nursing 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 13 28 37 0 37 33 37
51.3804 MSN  Nurse Anesthesia 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 0 0 0 0 5 -5 0

52.0201 MBA  Business Administration 33 32 29 33 30 23 16 13 0 0 0 0 33 -23 -33
52.0213 MS  Organizational Leadership 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 4 4

52.0301 MACC Accounting 9 5 5 6 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 -3 -9

52.1301 MBA  Business Administration 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 66 96 0 96 96 96
52.1301 MS  Applied Digital Technology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 10 30 0 30 30 30
52.1399 MAcc Accounting with Data Analytics 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 5 8 0 8 8 8

54.0101 MA  History 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0

Total Master's 194 203 221 249 268 256 236 273 301 316 436 194 436 180 242
SPECIALIST PROGRAMS

13.0405 EdS  Educational Leadership 17 19 29 34 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 -17
13.0408 EdS  Educational Leadership 0 0 0 0 0 23 18 34 34 39 23 0 39 0 23
13.1101 EdS  Psychology & Counseling 1 5 6 5 3 2 2 2 2 3 2 1 6 0 1

13.1299 SCCE  Community College Education 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1

13.1315EdS Reading 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 6 7 3 5 0 7 2 5

51.3821 PMC Adult Gerontology Acute Care Nurse Practitioner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1

Total Specialist 19 25 35 39 31 28 27 42 43 45 31 19 45 3 12
DOCTORAL PROGRAMS

03.0102 PhD  Environmental Sciences 3 3 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 -3

03.0103 PhD  Environmental Sciences 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 5 5 4 2 0 5 -2 2

05.0199 PhD  Heritage Studies 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 7 9 5 4 0 9 0 4

05.9999 PhD  Heritage Studies 3 2 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 -3

13.0401 EdD  Educational Leadership 4 4 3 3 3 2 5 9 14 22 23 2 23 21 19
26.0406 PhD  Molecular Sciences 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 4 2 1 0 4 -2 1

26.0499 PhD  Molecular Sciences 6 6 5 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 -6

51.2306 DOT  Occupational Therapy 0 1 2 3 2 4 5 5 4 0 0 0 5 -4 0

51.2306 OTD Occupational Therapy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 3 2 2

51.2308 DPT Physical Therapy 5 6 5 5 3 2 3 2 2 4 4 2 6 2 -1

51.3804 DNP  Nurse Anesthesia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 9 11 0 11 11 11
51.3818 DNP  Doctor of Nursing Practice 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 25 51 0 51 50 51
Total Doctoral 21 22 20 19 21 20 27 33 48 74 98 19 98 78 77
Total Graduate Undeclared 5 1 7 4 2 2 3 3 1 2 11 1 11 9 6

Total Other Ethnicity Females 239 251 283 315 323 306 294 353 401 441 581 239 581 275 342

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research 24



